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M = MACE    U = U.S. evaluation    *RC = Red Carrier    P = Polled    *BL = BLAD Carrier    *BY = Brachyspina Carrier    *CD = Cholesterol Deficiency    *MW =  Muscle Weakness

*Holstein bulls must be in the top 40th percentile for Net Merit to appear on these lists. 
All Holsteins come from 100% Registered Holstein Ancestry (RHA) unless otherwise noted.

Top 50 Net Merit $
NAAB Code	 Short Name	 NM$	 OR	 Rel

Top 50 TPI
NAAB Code	 Short Name	 TPI	 OR

Top 50 Cheese Merit $
NAAB Code	 Short Name	 CM$	 OR	 Rel

551HO4413	 JOHN 99-I                	 1408	 M	 92
551HO4412	 JACK 99-I               	 1408	 M	 92
551HO4119	 CAPTAIN 99-I           	 1408	 M	 92
29HO19505	 BEAL 99-I               	 1235	 U	 89
7HO15233	 MILKY 99-I               	 1210	 U	 85

29HO19773	 DUFFY 99-I               	 1200	 U	 87
7HO14454	 LIONEL 98-I              	 1199	 M	 94
7HO15465	 CRUSHER 99-I            	 1198	 U	 89
11HO15088	 OLAF 99-I            	 1195	 M	 92
551HO3823	 HOLDON 99-I *CD         1191	 M	 91

7HO15821	 FROST BITE 99-I          	1190	 U	 82
7HO15348	 PAYLOAD 99-I            	 1171	 U	 90
551HO4034	 UPSIDE 99-I              	 1167	 M	 92
1HO15274	 RAYSHEN 99-I             	1159	 M	 92
29HO19448	 ALONSO 99-I              	 1158	 M	 90

7HO14229	 TAHITI 99-I             	 1149	 M	 97
551HO4438	 MYTYME 99-I              	 1144	 U	 80
1HO15515	 PENDULUM 99-I           1139	 U	 82
14HO15301	 GORDY 99-I              	 1137	 U	 90
551HO4578	 BUFFALO BILL 99-I      1136	 U	 80

29HO18870	 VENTURE 99-I             	 1132	 M	 94
551HO3847	 TAMPA 2 99-I            	 1126	 M	 93
551HO3797	 TAMPA 99-I               	 1126	 M	 93
7HO15245	 PERPETUAL 99-I          	1115	 U	 85
1HO15723	 GAMEBREAK 99-I         	1115	 U	 79

14HO15460	 SIMBA 99-I              	 1114	 U	 89
1HO15345	 RIDELL 99-I             	 1111	 U	 90
11HO15225	 LUCHE 99-I           	 1107	 M	 91
29HO19813	 MEMORIAL-P 99-I        1107	 U	 80
11HO15655	 KEVLOW 99-I         	 1105	 U	 81

11HO15306	 ZOLA 99-I            	 1102	 U	 92
551HO4267	 BUXTON 99-I             	 1100	 U	 84
7HO15606	 EVERYHOUR 99-I          	1099	 U	 89
97HO42757	 STAR 2409 98-I          	 1098	 U	 87
551HO4221	 EPPY 99-I               	 1097	 U	 89

551HO4209	 KIEL 99-I                	 1093	 U	 89
7HO14438	 GODDARD 99-I             	1091	 M	 95
200HO11862	 LAMBEAU 99-I           	 1090	 M	 90
551HO4302	 COMRADE 99-I           	 1088	 U	 83
1HO15711	 LAST DANCE 99-I         	1086	 U	 82
29HO19071	 MONUMENT-P 99-I       1083	 M	 91
29HO19510	 ENVY 99-I               	 1083	 U	 87
200HO12156	 EARLYBIRD 99-I           	1079	 U	 79
29HO19769	 SKEET 99-I              	 1078	 U	 82
11HO15037	 PLINKO 99-I          	 1077	 M	 91
11HO15432	 GIVEAWAY 96-I       	 1077	 U	 88
29HO19833	 ADEBAYO-P 99-I          	1076	 U	 78
551HO4195	 GOLD MINE 99-I          	1074	 U	 90
14HO15367	 KNOCKOUT 99-I           	1073	 U	 86
551HO4641	 DELUXE 99-I             	 1072	 U	 89
551HO4305	 JARVIS 99-I *MW          1072	 U	 88
551HO4035	 RESOLUTION 99-I        1072	 U	 88

551HO4413	 JOHN 99-I                	 3331	 M
551HO4412	 JACK 99-I               	 3331	 M
551HO4119	 CAPTAIN 99-I           	 3331	 M
14HO15179	 TROOPER 99-I             	 3201	 U
200HO12156	 EARLYBIRD 99-I           	 3198	 U

200HO11862	 LAMBEAU 99-I           	 3188	 M
7HO15348	 PAYLOAD 99-I            	 3163	 U
29HO19773	 DUFFY 99-I               	 3153	 U
7HO14454	 LIONEL 98-I              	 3141	 M
200HO11586	 EINSTEIN 99-I            	 3121	 M

7HO15085	 PARFECT 99-I             	 3121	 M
7HO15233	 MILKY 99-I               	 3110	 U
551HO3847	 TAMPA 2 99-I            	 3110	 M
551HO3797	 TAMPA 99-I               	 3110	 M
551HO4641	 DELUXE 99-I             	 3108	 U

551HO4578	 BUFFALO BILL 99-I       	 3105	 U
777HO12123	 MONTEVERDI 99-I         	 3102	 U
7HO15465	 CRUSHER 99-I            	 3097	 U
7HO14985	 RUPERT 99-I             	 3093	 M
200HO12266	 OVERDO 99-I *MW             	3084	 U

7HO15245	 PERPETUAL 99-I          	 3083	 U
551HO4034	 UPSIDE 99-I              	 3081	 M
7HO15112	 TAOS 99-I               	 3073	 M
29HO19664	 AUGUST 99-I             	 3072	 U
29HO19510	 ENVY 99-I               	 3069	 U

200HO12090	 SUGARHIGH 99-I          	 3067	 U
200HO12222	 HOLYSMOKES 99-I          	 3064	 U
7HO15821	 FROST BITE 99-I          	 3060	 U
551HO4250	 ON-DUTY 99-I             	 3056	 M
11HO15624	 ZEMINI 99-I         	 3055	 U

551HO3591	 RAPID               	 3053	 M
551HO3823	 HOLDON 99-I *CD            	 3047	 M
11HO15225	 LUCHE 99-I           	 3047	 M
14HO15460	 SIMBA 99-I              	 3043	 U
1HO15476	 PLAYBACK 99-I           	 3043	 M

11HO15655	 KEVLOW 99-I         	 3041	 U
7HO15396	 HUCK 99-I               	 3041	 U
97HO42757	 STAR 2409 98-I          	 3038	 U
97HO42425	 ENGINEER 99-I           	 3038	 U
777HO11668	 ZASBERILLA          	 3036	 M

11HO15432	 GIVEAWAY 96-I       	 3035	 U
551HO4221	 EPPY 99-I               	 3031	 U
11HO15088	 OLAF 99-I            	 3028	 M
29HO19448	 ALONSO 99-I              	 3013	 M
7HO15471	 ZZ TOP 99-I             	 3013	 M

14HO15301	 GORDY 99-I              	 3012	 U
551HO4438	 MYTYME 99-I              	 3011	 U
14HO14629	 SERTOLI 99-I            	 3011	 M
250HO14134	 RENEGADE 99-I           	 3010	 M
7HO15366	 AGASSI 99-I             	 3005	 U

551HO4413	 JOHN 99-I                	 1417	 M	 92
551HO4412	 JACK 99-I               	 1417	 M	 92
551HO4119	 CAPTAIN 99-I           	 1417	 M	 92
29HO19505	 BEAL 99-I               	 1245	 U	 89
7HO15465	 CRUSHER 99-I            	 1225	 U	 89

7HO15233	 MILKY 99-I               	 1223	 U	 85
29HO19773	 DUFFY 99-I               	 1212	 U	 87
551HO3823	 HOLDON 99-I *CD        	1204	 M	 91
7HO14454	 LIONEL 98-I              	 1202	 M	 94
7HO15821	 FROST BITE 99-I          	1200	 U	 82

11HO15088	 OLAF 99-I            	 1191	 M	 92
1HO15274	 RAYSHEN 99-I             	1184	 M	 92
7HO15348	 PAYLOAD 99-I            	 1184	 U	 90
551HO4034	 UPSIDE 99-I              	 1173	 M	 92
29HO19448	 ALONSO 99-I              	 1171	 M	 90

7HO14229	 TAHITI 99-I             	 1155	 M	 97
1HO15515	 PENDULUM 99-I           1154	 U	 82
14HO15301	 GORDY 99-I              	 1149	 U	 90
551HO4578	 BUFFALO BILL 99-I       	1149	 U	 80
551HO4438	 MYTYME 99-I              	 1148	 U	 80

29HO18870	 VENTURE 99-I             	 1146	 M	 94
7HO15245	 PERPETUAL 99-I          	1135	 U	 85
14HO15460	 SIMBA 99-I              	 1133	 U	 89
551HO3847	 TAMPA 2 99-I            	 1130	 M	 93
551HO3797	 TAMPA 99-I               	 1130	 M	 93

11HO15655	 KEVLOW 99-I         	 1128	 U	 81
1HO15723	 GAMEBREAK 99-I         1128	 U	 79
1HO15345	 RIDELL 99-I             	 1120	 U	 90
29HO19813	 MEMORIAL-P 99-I         1117	 U	 80
11HO15225	 LUCHE 99-I           	 1114	 M	 91

551HO4267	 BUXTON 99-I             	 1114	 U	 84
29HO19071	 MONUMENT-P 99-I       1112	 M	 91
7HO15606	 EVERYHOUR 99-I         1111	 U	 89
1HO15711	 LAST DANCE 99-I         	1110	 U	 82
200HO11862	 LAMBEAU 99-I           	 1105	 M	 90

7HO14438	 GODDARD 99-I             	1103	 M	 95
11HO15306	 ZOLA 99-I            	 1103	 U	 92
551HO4302	 COMRADE 99-I           	 1103	 U	 83
551HO4221	 EPPY 99-I               	 1101	 U	 89
200HO12156	 EARLYBIRD 99-I           	1101	 U	 79

29HO19833	 ADEBAYO-P 99-I          	1101	 U	 78
11HO15037	 PLINKO 99-I          	 1100	 M	 91
97HO42757	 STAR 2409 98-I          	 1099	 U	 87
551HO4195	 GOLD MINE 99-I          	1097	 U	 90
11HO15432	 GIVEAWAY 96-I       	 1097	 U	 88

29HO19510	 ENVY 99-I               	 1097	 U	 87
551HO4209	 KIEL 99-I                	 1094	 U	 89
200HO12266	 OVERDO 99-I *MW       1089	 U	 79
551HO4305	 JARVIS 99-I *MW           	1087	 U	 88
14HO15367	 KNOCKOUT 99-I           	1087	 U	 86
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